EM SUBMISSION NO.: .0 I E 71 /5%

PRESENTED: O~ &1

ADOPTED: 39 |2

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

AMENDED RESOLUTION APPROVING ENTERING INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT
WITH THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
CRIME VICTIM SERVICES COMMISSION

On November 28, 2011, the Flint City Council adopted Resolution #111531 that
attempted to recognize VOCA grant funds for the Flint City Attorney’s Victim Advocacy
Program; and

Resolution #111531 needs to be amended to reflect recognition of nine (9) months of the
current grant funding, and the corresponding matching funds; and

This amendment will be effective through June 30, 2012, only; and

The Flint City Attorney’s Office has been awarded funding through the State of
Michigan, Department of Community Health Crime Victim Services Commission, for a one year

period commencing October 1, 2011, and ending September 30, 2012, in the amount of
$141,114.00; and

Under the parameters of the federal VOCA grant, the Grantee (City of Flint) is required
to provide 20% in matching funds, which amounts to $35,279.00; and

Due to an inability to meet the matching fund requirement, the Flint City Attorney’s
Office proposes to recognize revenue and matching funds for the first nine (9) months of the
grant cycle, that being October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in the amount of $105,835.50 and
corresponding matching funds of $26,459.28. This plan will allow the program to continue
servicing victims within the City of Flint while key strategic and financially sound decisions are
made.

IT IS RESOLVED that the appropriate City Officials are authorized to enter into a grant
agreement with the State of Michigan, Department of Community Health Crime Victim Services
Commission; and, to recognize the first nine months of revenue (10/1/11 through 6/30/12) in the
amount of $105,835.50 under line item 101-266.708-538.000.



IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that corresponding matching funds will be made
available as follows: $12,525.03 from CDBG funding under Resolution #111006; $8,904.77
from CDBG Contract #09-208; and, $5,029.48 from line item 101.266.100-969.000,

Contributions, totaling $26,459.28.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

P

Peter M. Bade, Chief Legal Officer

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT__ VN FAIL

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

Q)

fLmBrose, Finance Director

DATED 2 - A~ |&

o) 1 B

Michael K. Brd’wn, Emergency Manager

S:\P, Bade\EM2011\VAPRevenueResolution9Months.03.01.12.DOC



